2.22 www.kingslide.com
Functional Slides
>> Silent Soft-Closing Ball Bearing Slide
2
S
ile
nt
 S

37x12.7mm,
Light Duty Slide
-Silent Soft-Closing
Unit: mm(inch)
Unit: mm(inch)
Unit: mm(inch)
ITEM NO. TOTAL LENGTH
mm (inch)
SLIDE TRAVEL
mm (inch)
LOADING
CAPACITY
kg (lb) / pair
HOLES POSITION  mm (inch)
A B C D E F
3J52-300 300 (11.81) 285 (11.22) 16 (35) 96 (3.78) — —   96 (3.78) — —
3J52-350 350 (13.78) 345 (13.58) 18 (40) 128 (5.04) 224 (08.82) — 128 (5.04) — —
3J52-400 400 (15.75) 400 (15.75) 20 (45) 128 (5.04) 256 (10.08) — 128 (5.04) 192 (07.56) —
3J52-450 450 (17.72) 450 (17.72) 23 (50) 128 (5.04) 320 (12.60) — 128 (5.04) 256 (10.08) —
3J52-500 500 (19.69) 500 (19.69) 23 (50) 128 (5.04) 224 (08.82) 352 (13.86) 128 (5.04) 256 (10.08) —
3J52-550 550 (21.65) 550 (21.65) 20 (45) 128 (5.04) 256 (10.08) 384 (15.12) 128 (5.04) 224 (08.82) 320 (12.60)
3J52-600 600 (23.62) 600 (23.62) 18 (40) 128 (5.04) 288 (11.34) 384 (15.12) 128 (5.04) 224 (08.82) 352 (13.86)
mm (inch)
>> Light Duty Slide